

1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons			
a)	Name	Trond Håkon Schaug-Pettersen		
2	Reason for the notification	on		
a)	Position/status	CEO		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	on	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			t, auction platform,
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	n ASA	
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L25	55PF765	
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)	
		0	1,000,000	



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 1,000,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons			
a)	Name	Trond Vadset Veibust		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	CFO		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	on	
3	Details of the issuer, emi		market participan	t, auction platform,
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	n ASA	
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L25	55PF765	
4.		cion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)	
		0	500,000	



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 500,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons			
a)	Name	Ingjarl Skarvøy		
2	Reason for the notification	on		
a)	Position/status	C00		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	on	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			it, auction platform,
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	n ASA	
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L25	55PF765	
4.		ction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) tion; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)	
		0	300,000	



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 300,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Kamilla Mordal Holo			
2	Reason for the notification	on			
a)	Position/status	СРО			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	Initial Notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emi		market participan	it, auction platform,	
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	n ASA		
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L25	55PF765		
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)		
		0	300,000		



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 300,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons			
a)	Name	Odd Frode Roaldsnes		
2	Reason for the notification	on		
a)	Position/status	ссо		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	on	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			t, auction platform,
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	n ASA	
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L25	55PF765	
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) in; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)	
		0	300,000	



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 300,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Henriette Nordstrand			
2	Reason for the notification	on			
a)	Position/status	Technical Direct	tor		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notificati	Initial Notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emi		market participar	nt, auction platform,	
a)	Name	Salmon Evolutio	n ASA		
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L2	55PF765		
4.		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) n; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s)		
		0	150,000		



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 150,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Tore-Jakob Reite			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Director Strategic Project			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	1		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution ASA			
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255PF765			
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s) 100,000		



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 100,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.



1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Hans Petter Mortveit			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Finance Manager			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notificatio	n		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution ASA			
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255PF765			
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Share options, each option conditionally giving the right to subscribe or purchase one ordinary share in the Company — ISIN for the Company's ordinary shares: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options granted by the board of directors			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK	Volume(s) 70,000		
		U	70,000		



d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	A total of 70,000 share options in total issued on 18 September 2024 at a strike price of NOK 7.50 share. Each option giving the right to receive one ordinary share in Salmon Evolution ASA. Issued options vest 33% after one year, 33% after two years, and 33% after three years. NOK 0
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-18
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.